# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5481025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOB ARIE BERGWERFF	02/23/2016
WILHELMUS CLEMENS JO VEERMAN	02/23/2016
RONALD J HUIBERTS	02/23/2016
SONA EIJSBOUTS-SPICKOVA	02/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION
Street Address:	4250 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 900
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28209

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16074628
Application Number:	62289707

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (980)299-5512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ALBEMARLE.IPDOCKET@ALBEMARLE.COM

Correspondent Name: ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

Address Line 1:4250 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 900Address Line 4:CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C3-8018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN C. DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan C. Dunn, Reg No. 54079/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Signed\_Assignments#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignments#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0406

source=Signed\_Assignments#page3.tif
source=Signed\_Assignments#page4.tif
source=Signed\_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0407

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application Number: 62/289,707 Filing Date: 01 February 2016 Attorney Docket Number: C3-8018

I/We, Jacob Arie Bergwerff, residing at Overhoeksparklaan 220, 1031KC, Amsterdam, Netherlands; Wilhelmus Clemens Jozef Veerman, residing at Prinses Marijkestraat 2, 1131BB, Volendam, Netherlands; Ronald Jan Huiberts, residing at A. Frederikshof 29, 1444EP, Purmerend, Netherlands; and Sonja Eijsbouts-Spickova, residing at Goudenregenstraat 1, 5253BE, Nieuwkuijk, Netherlands, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

## NICKEL CONTAINING MIXED METAL-OXIDE/CARBON BULK HYDROPROCESSING CATALYSTS AND THEIR APPLICATION

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Albemarle Europe SPRL, having a place of business at Rue du Bosquet 9, Louvain-la-Neuve, B-1348, Belgium, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Albemarle Europe SPRL, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Albemarle Europe SPRL, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0408** 

# Assignment Attorney Docket Number: C3-8018 Witnesses: Inventor: Signature: Signature: Printed Name: Printed Name: Jacob Arie Bergwerff Signature: Date: 23-04 Printed Name: Name: Printed Name: Pri

To re Ams

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT	
Attorney Docket Number: C3-8018	
Witnesses:	Inventor:
Constitution of the second	W. mannamannaman
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name:	Printed Name: Wilhelmus Clemens Jozef Veerman
Signature:	Date: 23 5 20 4
Printed Name: KHALLOWYS	
o van n	
Ma <sub>1</sub>	gistrate of Nofary Public

Page 3 of 5 PATENT

REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0410

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket Number: C3-8018

Witnesses	Inventor:
m	C. C
Signature: Printed Name: Signature: Signa	Signature: Printed Name: Ronald Jan Huiberts
Signature:	Date: 23 Lob 2016
Printed Name: Since Land Manager	~. //
and the state of t	
N	lagistrate or Nosary Public
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	

REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0411

# ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 04/18/2019** 

Attorney Docket Number: C3-8018

<u> </u>	
Witnesses:	Inventor:
Signature:	Signature: U. STAS
Printed Namé: 20	Printed Name: Soňa Eijsbouts-Špičková
Signature:	Date: 72 23 2016
Printed Name: Value Value	<u> </u>
Maj	gistrate or Notary Public
NA. Van Danne State American	T

**PATENT** Page 5 of 5 **REEL: 048924 FRAME: 0412**